

08
14-11-2024
Ct. No.34
b.das

CRR No. 2795 of 2024
+
CRAN 1 of 2024

In the matter of : Sk. Saidul Ali @ Shaik Saidul @ Rajib
..... petitioner.

Mr. Milon Mukherjee
Mr. Pradip Kr. Kundu
Sk. Abdus Salam ...for the petitioner.

Md. Sabir Ahmed
Mr. S. N. Thander ...for the opposite party.

Mr. Madhusudan Sur
Ms. Trina Mitra ...for the State.

Report submitted by the State is taken on record.

Heard learned counsels for the parties.

The interim order granted earlier is extended till 31st
January, 2025 or until further orders, whichever is earlier.

Let the matter appear under the heading “Contested
Application” on 17th January, 2025.

The application being CRAN 1 of 2024 is disposed of.

Urgent certified website copy of the order, if applied
for, be given to the parties on compliance of requisite
formalities.

(Suvra Ghosh, J.)