

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CRIMINAL REVISIONAL JURISDICTION
APPELLATE SIDE

CRR 2795 of 2024

Sk. Saidul Ali @ Shaik Saidul @ Rajib
Vs.
The State of West Bengal & Anr.

Mr. Pradip Kumar Kundu
... For the petitioner

Mr. Madhusudan Sur
Ms. Tina Mitra
... For the State

Mr. Sabir Ahmed
Mr. Quazi Ezaz Ahmed
Mr. Adhiman Banerjee
... For the opposite party no.2

1. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner has prayed for an accommodation on the ground of illness of the learned senior counsel, Mr. Milon Mukherjee.

2. On such prayer, let the matter appear in the Combined Monthly List of July, 2025.

(Bibhas Ranjan De, J.)