

6.2.26
S.D
Item no.2

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Criminal Revisional Jurisdiction

CRR 2795 of 2024

**Sk. Saidul Ali @ Shaik Saidul @ Rajib
-Vs-
State of West Bengal & Anr.**

None appears on behalf of either of the parties.

The instant criminal revisional application listed under the heading 'To Be Mentioned' for correction of order dated 27th January, 2026 at the instance of the Registry.

The expression 'list this matter in the combined/monthly list of March, 2026' is hereby deleted from the order. The other portions of the order remain unaltered.

The Department is directed to take necessary corrections in the order dated 27th January, 2026.

(Ajay Kumar Gupta, J.)