

57
08-05-2026
(Court No.39)
BM

CRR 2795 of 2024

**SK. SAIDUL ALI @ SHAIK SAIDUL @ RAJIB
VS
STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ANR**

Mr. Pradip Kumar Kundu

... for the petitioner

1. On the prayer of the learned counsel for the petitioner, the case stands adjourned and fixed on 19th June, 2026.

(Ajay Kumar Gupta, J.)